Statements

Condensed Statements of Cash Flows - May 31, 2022.

Combined
The The Watershed Financial

Authority Fund Statements
Cash Flows from Operating Activites 69,087,982$  (99,575)$   68,988,407$

Cash Flows from Investing Activities (43,442,724)   137,730   (43,304,994)

Cash Flows from Capital and Related
Financing Activities (24,425,615)   - (24,425,615)

Net Increase in Cash and Cash Equivalents 1,219,643   38,155   1,257,798

Cash and Cash Equivalents - Beginning of Year 34,020,218   102,073   34,122,291

Cash and Cash Equivalents - End of Year 35,239,861$  140,228$   35,380,089$

Confidential Information - For Board Use Only - Do not Redistribute   Page 85 of 146

SOUTH CENTRAL CONNECTICUT REGIONAL WATER AUTHORITY
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

MAY 31, 2023 AND 2022

(80)

NOTE 18 RESTATEMENT

The financial statements as of May 31, 2022 have been restated to record the impact of
GASB Statement No. 87, Leases. It was not practicable to restate the net position as of
June 1, 2021. The impact of these restatements are as follows:

Balance
as Previously Balance as
Reported at Restated
5/31/2022 Restatement 5/31/2022

Assets 891,509,295$  2,091,611$   893,600,906$

Deferred Inflows of Resources 4,089,058   1,513,930   5,602,988

Liabilities 664,173,228   612,019  664,785,247

Net Position as of May 31, 2022 255,706,895   (34,338)   255,672,557

Change in Net Position as of May 31, 20/22 20,323,226   (34,338)   20,288,888

Confidential Information - For Board Use Only - Do not Redistribute   Page 86 of 146

RSI-1A
SOUTH CENTRAL CONNECTICUT REGIONAL WATER AUTHORITY

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN NET POSITION LIABILITY AND RELATED RATIOS
SALARIED PLAN

LAST NINE FISCAL YEARS*

(81)

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Total Pension Liability:

Service Cost 675,452$   681,501$   656,669$   748,940$   729,789$   606,804$   507,879$   519,885$   503,924$

Interest 2,611,307   2,930,309  2,930,761   2,925,239   2,997,121   3,178,341  3,311,644  3,356,740   3,469,492

Differences Between Expected and Actual